
City of Grand Island
Tuesday, October 25, 2016

Council Session

Item G-13

#2016-265 - Approving Change Order for Braun Ambulance

Staff Contact: Cory Schmidt, Fire Chief

Grand Island Council Session - 10/25/2016 Page 1 / 4



Council Agenda Memo

From: Fire Chief Cory Schmidt

Meeting: October 25, 2016

Subject: Change Order for Braun Ambulance

Presenter(s): Fire Division Chief Russ Blackburn 

Background

On November 24, 2015, by Resolution 2015-326, the City of Grand Island approved the 
purchase of a Braun Chief XL Chevy 4500 Type III ambulance in the 2015/2016 budget 
in the amount of $218,540.

Discussion

The intercom/hearing protection system in the original bid has been discontinued by the 
manufacturer; the new model intercom will increase the purchase amount by $769.00 for 
a revised contract price of $219,208.00.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.  
The Council may:

1. Move to approve
2. Refer the issue to a Committee
3. Postpone the issue to future date
4. Take no action on the issue

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the Change Order to cover the 
$769.00 increase in the purchase price of the ambulance because of the increased price of 
the new model intercom/ hearing protection system.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the Change Order to cover the $769.00 increase in the purchase price of 
the ambulance because of the increased price of the new model intercom/ hearing 
protection system. 

Grand Island Council Session - 10/25/2016 Page 2 / 4



Grand Island Council Session - 10/25/2016 Page 3 / 4



Approved as to Form ¤ ___________
October 21, 2016 ¤  City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N    2016-265

WHEREAS, on November 24, 2015, by Resolution 2015-326, the City of Grand 
Island approved the purchase of a Braun Chief XL Chevy 4500 Type III ambulance in the 
2015/2016 budget in the amount of $218,540; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the ambulance were 
needed to upgrade the intercom system  the work to be performed by North Central Ambulance 
Sales and Service are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into the Change Order; 
and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications will increase the contract amount by 
$769.00 for a revised contract price of $219,208.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, 
authorized and directed to execute Change Order between the City of Grand Island and North 
Central Ambulance Sales and Service of Lester Prairie, Minnesota, to provide the modifications.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, October 25, 2016.

_______________________________________
Jeremy L. Jensen, Mayor

Attest:

_______________________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Grand Island Council Session - 10/25/2016 Page 4 / 4


